

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23254/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2004 in SA No. 398/1987  
of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAMPAT TRIMBAK DHOMSE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARBHARI MAHADU KHOLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv.

For all the

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. Place the matter thereupon.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master